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IL08D

C-MOS DIGITAL Y/C SEPARATOR & CHROMA DECODER
—TOP VIEW—
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BW
CBLK
CLK
CLP
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CO
DI0 - DI9
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LALTI
MODE1 - MODE4
MRST
OE
PH0, PH1

PM0, PM1
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RND
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*1)








*2)


;  CORRELATION DETECT SENSITIVITY SELECT
   (H ; 6 BITS/L ; 7 BITS)
;  B-Y DATA  (COMPONENT MODE)
;  L ; BAND PASS FILTER SELECT
;  COMPOSITE SIGNAL THROUGH OUT CONTROL
;  CHROMA BLANKING PULSE
;  CLOCK
;  CLAMP PULSE
;  Y/C CORRECATION MODE SELECT
;  CHROMA DECODE CONTROL
;  2H DELAY DATA (COMPOSITE MODE) FOR NTSC
   4H DELAY DATA (COMPOSITE MODE) FOR PAL/PAL-M
;  1H DELAY DATA (COMPOSITE MODE) FOR NTSC
   2H DELAY DATA (COMPOSITE MODE) FOR PAL/PAL-M
;  H BLANKING PULSE
;  PULSE CONTROL
;  LINE ALTERNATE
;  MODE SELECT
;  RESET
;  OUTPUT ENABLE
;  REFERENCE PHASE FOR CHROMA DECODE AND
   VLSC GENERATION
;  PHASE SHIFT CONTROL
;  COMPOSITE DATA (COMPOSITE MODE)
   R-Y DATA (COMPONENT MODE)
   CHROMA DATA (CHROMA MODE)
;  OUTPUT ROUND OFF SELECT
;  TEST MODE/BPF STAGE SELECT
;  VIRTICAL INTERVAL SUB-CARRIER CONTROL
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;  B-Y CLAMP ERROR SENSE
;  B-Y CLAMP ERROR WIDTH
;  B-Y DATA (B09 ; MSB)
;  EXTERNAL DELAY LINE RESET
;  LINE ALTERNATE
;  PHASE ERROR SENSE
;  PHASE ERROR WIDTH
;  R-Y CLAMP ERROR SENSE
;  R-Y CLAMP ERROR WIDTH
;  R-Y DATA (RO9 ; MSB)
;  Y DATA (YO9 ; MSB)
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1-2 FIX
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BPF FIX
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0-1/1-2/0-1-2 ADAPTIVE
0-1/1-2/0-1 BPF ADAPTIVE
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1

*1) 

;  LOW LEVEL
;  HIGH LEVEL
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1-2
0-1-2

;  UPPER 2 LINE COMB FILTER
;  LOWER 2 LINE COMB FILTER
;  UPPER/LOWER 3 LINE COMB FILTER
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MODE2
0
0
1
1

MODE4
0
0
1
1

MODE1
0
1
0
1

MODE3
0
1
0
1

MODE
PAL

PAL-M
SECAM
NTSC
MODE

COMPONENT
COMPOSITE

CTDM
CHROMA

*2)

CXD8161AQ (5/6)

OUTPUT
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BCEW
BO0 - BO9
DRST
LALTO
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PEW
RCES
RCEW
RO0 - RO9
YO0 - YO9
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